

Date: May 30, 24'

To
Corporate Relation Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001

SCRIP CODE: 542248

Dear Sir,

Sub.: Newspaper clipping of the Quarterly and Yearly Audited Financial Results pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed herewith Newspaper Clippings of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended on 31st March, 24' published in Bizz Buzz (English Newspaper) and Prajadarbar (Telangana Newspaper) newspaper on 30th May, 24' in pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We are enclosing the relevant paper cuttings of the newspapers for your reference.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same and update in your records.

Thanking You
Your Faithfully
For **Deccan Healthcare Limited**



Vaishali Gagnani
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

Registered office:

CIN: L72200TG1996PLC024351. Estd: 1996
Address : H.No. 6-3-348/4, Dwarkapuri
Colony, Punjagutta, Hyderabad,
Telangana-500082

Innovation Hub & manufacturing:

Address: Plot No.13, Sector-03, (SIDCUL), IIE,
Panthnagar, Udam Singh Nagar
-263153,U.K., India

IN BRIEF

Avaada Energy gets ₹315 cr finance

NEW DELHI: Avaada Group's arm Avaada Energy on Wednesday said it has secured Rs 315 crore financing from Aseem Infrastructure Finance for a captive solar project in Karnataka. Aseem Infrastructure Finance Ltd (AIFL) is an IFC (Infrastructure Finance Company) established with the aim of playing a transformative role in the growth of Indian infrastructure debt financing, according to a company statement.

Man Industries secures new orders

NEW DELHI: Steel pipes maker Man Industries on Wednesday said it has secured new orders worth Rs 490 crore in the domestic and international markets. With the latest win, the order book stands around Rs 2,600 crore, the company said in a statement. The new orders worth Rs 490 crore are from both domestic and international clients, and are scheduled for delivery in the next six months, it said.

Power Mech bags order fro BHEL

NEW DELHI: Power Mech Projects on Wednesday said it has bagged an order worth Rs 563 crore from state-owned BHEL to construct a nuclear power plant. The Power Mech Projects Ltd (PMPL) has secured its first construction project in the critical nuclear power sector, the company said in a regulatory filing.

Suzlon in pact with Birla Group

NEW DELHI: Suzlon Group on Wednesday said it has secured an order for a 551.25 MW wind power project from Aditya Birla Group. The order is to be executed across two sites in Rajasthan and Gujarat. Suzlon Group said in a statement. While 368.55 MW will be developed by Suzlon in the Barmer district of Rajasthan, another 182.70 MW will be developed at the site by the client in the Bhuj district of Gujarat, the company said.

Irdai releases circular on health insurance

NEW DELHI: Regulator Irdai on Wednesday released a master circular on health insurance specifying that an insurer will have to decide on cashless authorization within one hour of request. The master circular on Health Insurance products reveals 55 circulars issued earlier and it is a significant stride towards reinforcing the empowerment of policyholders and bolstering inclusive health insurance, Irdai said in a statement.

67% startup employees prefer to move to established firms

Job Security Top Concern

- Secured job ranks high on the list of concerns for 40% of employees
- 25% employees attributed lack of work-life balance a reason for joining reputed org
- 30% participants say promise of better pay another factor in moving to established firms

CHENNAI

NEARLY 67 per cent of employees working in startups prefer to move to established firms on account of job security, better pay, and financial stability, a study conducted by CIEL HR Services said.

The report also revealed that the startup sector has been facing a severe high attrition rate, with an average tenure being 2-3 years. Some of the key findings undertaken by the city-based human resource solutions provider CIEL HR Services indicate that a secured job ranks high on the list of concerns for employees in the startup sector with 40 per cent of the

Startup sector has been facing a severe high attrition rate, with an average tenure being 2-3 years: Report



respondents expressing 'unease'. Similarly, 30 per cent of participants commented that the promise of better pay was another factor in moving towards established firms, as it ensures financial stability. About 25 per cent of the candidates have also attributed a lack of work-life balance in startups as a factor for their decision to join reputed concerns. Commenting on the CIEL Works-Startup Report 2024, CIEL HR Services

Managing Director and CEO Aditya Narayan Mishra said, "Startups play a vital role as key catalysts for growth, fueling innovation and generating employment in diverse sectors. With 65 per cent of companies planning to increase hiring in the coming months, the future looks promising for the startup ecosystem." Mishra however cautioned that startups need to prioritise employee retention and provide comprehensive

value propositions that prioritise employee well-being, career advancement, and work-life balance. "This will help employees regain their confidence in startups and reduce attrition," he added. The report is based on the data and analysis of 1,30,896 employees across 70 startups in the country. Some of the other key findings include software development roles were the most in-demand, constituting 18 per cent of the job requirements in the startup sector, followed by sales, pre-sales, retail, and enterprise sales.

The report also indicated that there has been a strong demand for experienced professionals and opportunities for newcomers in the startup sector. Startups with more employees and good HR practices are implementing various initiatives to overcome high attrition rates like offering attractive compensation packages, adopting remote-first policies, and providing robust employee stock option schemes, among others.

Govt set to rope in dairy, fishery co-operatives in banking outreach

Plan follows a pilot project launched in 2 districts of Gujarat, says Ashish Kumar Bhutani, Ministry of Cooperation Secy

Rural Financial Services Expansion

- Cooperative societies will be engaged as banking correspondents of cooperative banks
- They will be provided with micro-ATMs with support from the NABARD
- Cooperative members will also be issued Kisan Credit Cards

NEW DELHI

THE government is planning to launch a nationwide programme to rope in dairy and fishery cooperative societies as banking correspondents to expand financial services in rural areas, a top official said on Wednesday.

Ministry of Cooperation Secretary Ashish Kumar Bhutani said the programme would leverage the existing network of dairy and fishery cooperatives to act as "bank mitras" or banking agents by offering services such as micro-ATMs and lower-interest



farm loans. "The pilot has been rolled out at the state level in Gujarat. We intend to nationally roll out shortly," Bhutani said while addressing a cooperative summit organised by PHDCCI here. The plan follows a pilot project launched in two districts of Gujarat where members of dairy and fishery cooperatives were able to access banking services closer home, including doorstep delivery of microloans and facilitating other transactions. Under the nationwide programme, these cooperative societies will be engaged as banking correspondents of district and State cooperative banks, official sources said.

To enable delivery of branchless banking services, the cooperatives will be provided with micro-ATMs with

support from the National Bank for Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD), the State agency tasked with development of rural India. Cooperative members will also be issued Kisan Credit Cards, which typically offer farm loans at lower interest rates. Bhutani said the Ministry of Cooperation has initiated 54 measures over the last two-and-a-half years since its formation to strengthen and promote India's cooperative sector, including allowing grassroots-level Primary Agricultural Credit Societies (PACS) to undertake multiple activities. The government has also floated multi-state cooperatives to promote exports, seed production and organic produce to help cooperatives tap international markets, the top official added.

AI integration with drone tech to enhance capabilities

NEW DELHI

INTEGRATION of artificial intelligence with drone technology can enhance capabilities, efficiency, and operational intelligence, such as autonomous navigation, real-time data processing, and advanced analytics, a survey said.

A recent survey conducted by Nexgen Exhibitions, the organisers of Drone International Expo, revealed that India's AI mission would significantly boost the growth of the Indian drone sector, a statement said on Wednesday. The survey reached out to more than 150 drone manufacturing and service-



providing companies across 11 cities - Delhi, Ghaziabad, Noida, Pune, Hyderabad, Bengaluru, Ahmedabad, Mumbai, Chennai, Gurugram, and Coimbatore. Additionally, it highlighted the potential for India to become a global leader in drone technology and innovation, providing an overview of current trends, challenges, and future opportunities in the Indian drone sector.

Myntra EORS-20 live from May 31

NEW DELHI

CELEBRATING a decade of revolutionising fashion through its marquee event, Myntra, one of India's leading fashion, beauty and lifestyle destinations, on Wednesday announced the 20th edition of its flagship fashion fiesta, the EORS (End of Reason Sale). The mega event set to dazzle shoppers from May 31 will feature more than 30 lakh styles from across 8,800+ brands, marking a 47 per cent increase in brands catalogued and about 50 per cent in



crease in trend-first selection in comparison to the previous summer edition of India's much-loved fashion carnival. Shoppers will be able to unlock unprecedented value across premium and international brands, giving a boost to the trendification and premiumisation of fashion in India.

Q4 RESULTS

Emami profit rises 3.6% to 146.75 cr

NEW DELHI: Homegrown FMCG major Emami Ltd on Wednesday reported an increase of 3.62 per cent in its Profit After Tax (PAT) to Rs 146.75 crore for the fourth quarter that ended on March 31, 2024. The company's PAT for the same quarter of the previous fiscal stood at Rs 141.62 crore, according to a company regulatory filing. Emami's revenue from operations for the quarter under review was Rs 891.24 crore, up 6.61 per cent from Rs 835.95 crore in the same quarter last year.

Pluckk reports ₹100 cr revenue

NEW DELHI: B2C fresh produce food tech platform Pluckk on Wednesday said it logged a revenue of Rs 100 crore in FY24, aided by digital reach through e-commerce platforms. Founded in 2021, Pluckk operates in Delhi, Mumbai, Bengaluru and Pune through more than eight marketplace platforms and delivers over 2 million products every month, a company statement said. Pluckk, an Essar Group venture, concluded FY24 with an Annualised Revenue Runrate (ARR) of Rs 100 crore. The brand's growth trajectory can be attributed to strategic partnerships with leading industry giants such as Amazon, Swiggy, Zepto, and Blinkit, it said.

Essar Shipping posts ₹53 cr loss

NEW DELHI: Essar Shipping has reported a loss of Rs 53.19 crore during the March 2024 quarter on lower income. It had posted Rs 363.44 crore "profit for the period after share of profit of associate" in the year-ago period, the company said in a statement on Tuesday. The company's total income declined to Rs 13.43 crore as against Rs 27.26 crore in the January-March period of FY23. Part of Essar Group, Essar Shipping has over four decades of experience in owning and operating maritime assets.

IFB Industries profit at ₹12 cr

NEW DELHI: IFB Industries Ltd has reported a consolidated net profit of Rs 12 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2024, helped by performance from engineering business and home appliances. The company had posted a

net loss of Rs 9.94 crore for the year-ago period, according to a regulatory filing on Tuesday. Revenue from operations was at Rs 1,090.20 crore during the quarter. It was Rs 1,010.15 crore in the year-ago period. Total expenses were Rs 1,082.40 crore in March quarter FY24.

Capacit'e Infraprojects PAT doubles to ₹52 cr

NEW DELHI: Capacit'e Infraprojects has said its consolidated profit after tax more than doubled to Rs 52 crore for the March 2024 quarter, on account of higher income. It had posted a Profit After Tax (PAT) of Rs 22 crore in the year-ago period, the company said in a regulatory filing late Tuesday. The company's total income rose to Rs 608.81 crore in the January-March period from Rs 448.55 crore in the same period a year ago. Its expenses grew to Rs 533.66 crore as against Rs 411.99 crore in the last quarter of FY23.

IFB Industries profit at ₹12 cr

NEW DELHI: IFB Industries Ltd has reported a consolidated net profit of Rs 12 crore for the fourth quarter ended March 31, 2024, helped by performance from engineering business and home appliances. The company had posted a net loss of Rs 9.94 crore for the year-ago period, according to a regulatory filing on Tuesday. Revenue from operations was at Rs 1,090.20 crore during the quarter. It was Rs 1,010.15 crore in the year-ago period. Total expenses were Rs 1,082.40 crore in March quarter FY24.

Omaxe posts ₹145 cr net loss

NEW DELHI: Realty firm Omaxe Ltd has posted a consolidated net loss of Rs 145.05 crore in the quarter ended March 2024 despite rise in income. The company had posted a net loss of Rs 105.47 crore in the year-ago period. Total income rose 82 per cent to Rs 542.32 crore in the fourth quarter of last fiscal from Rs 298.17 crore in the corresponding period of the previous year, according to a regulatory filing. During 2023-24, Omaxe posted a net loss of Rs 402.60 crore as against a net loss of Rs 347.91 crore in the preceding year. Total income more than doubled to Rs 1,634.88 crore in the last fiscal from Rs 798.01 crore in 2022-23 fiscal.



EV maker Euler Motors raises Rs 200 cr to expand operations

NEW DELHI: Electric Vehicle (EV) manufacturer Euler Motors on Wednesday said that it raised an additional Rs 200 crore to close its Series C funding round, bringing the total funding raised in this round to Rs 570 crore.

The company said that it will use the fresh capital to scale its pan-India presence and servicing infrastructure and establish a presence in over 40 cities by FY25.

It will also use the funding for product development, and augmenting technological and R&D capabilities. "This fresh capital injection, coupled with the trust of our investors, will propel us towards our goal of double-digit market share," Saurav Kumar, Founder and CEO, Euler Motors, said in a statement.

Existing investors including British International Investment, the UK's development finance institution and impact investor, Blume Ventures and new investor Piramal Alternatives India Access Fund participated in this round.

20 countries to take part in IESW

NEW DELHI: Government top brass and corporate honchos from over 20 countries will participate in the 10th edition of the India Energy Storage Week (IESW) in New Delhi from July 1-5, 2024. Government and company representatives from Energy Storage, EV and Clean Tech power house nations including the US, UK, Canada, Australia, France, Norway, Germany, Denmark, Finland, Japan, South Korea, Singapore, China and Israel will attend the event, India Energy Storage Alliance (IESA), which organises IESW, said in a statement.

Jakson Green secures funding

NEW DELHI: Jakson Green, a new energy transition platform backed by Jakson Group, on Wednesday said it has secured Rs 60 crore funding from HSBC India. This funding will support the company's working capital requirements for its renewable energy business, both in India and internationally, a company statement said.

Inflation pressures lingering from pandemic keeping rate cuts on pause

Though Fed officials say they expect inflation in those areas to eventually cool, they've signaled that they're prepared to wait as long as it takes

WASHINGTON



HOPES for interest rate cuts this year by the Federal Reserve are steadily fading, with a stream of recent remarks by Fed officials underscoring their intention to keep borrowing costs high as long as needed to curb persistently elevated inflation.

A key reason for the delay in rate cuts is that the inflation pressures that are bedeviling the economy are being driven largely by lingering forces from the pandemic — for items ranging from apartment rents to auto insurance to hospital prices. Though Fed officials say they expect inflation in those areas to eventually cool, they've signaled that they're prepared to wait as long as it takes. Yet the policymakers' willingness to keep their key rate at a two-decade peak — thereby keeping costs pain-

dential campaign intensifies, Donald Trump has sought to pin the blame for higher prices squarely on President Joe Biden.

The Fed, led by Chair Jerome Powell, raised its benchmark rate by 5 percentage points from March 2022 through June 2023 — the fastest such increase in four decades — to try to drive inflation back down to its 2 per cent target. According to the Fed's preferred measure, inflation has tumbled from 7.1 per cent in June 2022 to 2.7 per cent in March. That same gauge showed, though, that prices accelerated in the first three months of 2024, disrupting last year's steady slowdown. On Friday, economists expect the government to report that this measure rose 2.7 per cent in April from a year earlier.

A separate inflation indicator that the government reported this month suggested that prices cooled slightly in April. But with inflation remaining stubbornly above the Fed's target level, Wall Street traders now expect just one rate cut this year, in November. And even that is hardly a slam-dunk, with investors placing the likelihood of a cut in November at 63 per cent, down from 77 per cent a week ago. Last week, economists at Goldman Sachs became the latest analysts to give up on a rate cut in July, pushing back their forecast for the first of two cuts they expect this year to September. Oxford Economics made a similar call last month. Bank of America foresees just one Fed rate cut this year, in December. Just months ago, many economists had forecast the first rate cut for March of this year.

DECCAN HEALTH CARE LIMITED						
Extracts of Audited (Standalone and Consolidated) Financial Results For the Quarter and Year ended 31st March 2024 (Rs. in Lacs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		31/03/2023
		31/03/2024	31/12/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1596.82	1534.31	1585.92	5972.89	4502.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.58	82.10	41.52	224.29	53.11
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	29.58	82.10	41.52	224.29	53.11
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	12.84	55.07	31.07	152.17	39.75
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.65	(1.58)	(1.43)	(0.08)	(5.74)
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs. 10/- Each	2037.62	2037.62	1704.32	2037.62	1704.32
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing & discontinued operations):					
A: Basic		0.06	0.31	0.19	0.82	0.24
B: Diluted		0.06	0.31	0.19	0.82	0.24
		Consolidated		Year Ended		31/03/2023
Sr. No.	Particulars	31/03/2024	30/09/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2023	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Revenue from Operations	1596.82	1534.31	1585.92	5972.89	4502.16
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	30.53	78.58	35.43	221.38	43.97
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	30.53	78.58	35.43	221.38	43.97
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	12.82	52.52	26.52	149.26	30.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	4.65	(1.57)	(1.43)	(0.08)	(5.74)
6	Equity Share Capital of Face Value Rs. 10/- Each	2037.62	2037.62	1704.32	2037.62	1704.32
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing & discontinued operations):					
A: Basic		0.06	0.29	0.19	0.80	0.24
B: Diluted		0.06	0.29	0.19	0.80	0.24

Notes: (1) The above is an Extract of the detailed format of Audited Year Ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.deccanhealthcare.co.in (2) These Standalone & Consolidated Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting concluded on May 29, 24 and were approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 29, 2024.

For, Deccan Health Care Limited
Sd/- Minto P Gupta - Chairman & Managing Director

